the receiver prayed the court to allow him and his counsel 
such further compensation as the court might deem reasonable 
and proper. The matter coming on to be heard upon this 
petition, and having been argued by counsel, the court ordered 
“ that the sum of four thousand, five hundred ($4500) dollars 
be, and the same is hereby, allowed to the said Boulware in 
full compensation for his said services, and the sum of two 
thousand ($2000) dollars be, and the same is hereby, allowed 
to the said Leigh R. Page in full compensation for his services